## **Bridekirk Parish Council**

## Appletree House, Allerby, Cumbria, CA7 2NL

February 2017

To all Members of the Council

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of the Bridekirk Parish Council to be held on Thursday 9<sup>th</sup> February 2017 at 7.30pm at Bridekirk School for the purpose of transacting the following business.

DNS Cosgrove -Clerk to the Parish Council

## **AGENDA**

- 1.1.17 To receive apologies for absence.
- 2.1.17 To approve as a true record the minutes of the Council meeting held on 8<sup>th</sup> December 2016
- 3.1.17 Declarations of interest in items on the agenda.
- 4.1.17 Suspension of Standing Orders for members of the public to speak.
- 5.1.17 Accounts for payment and/or discussion
  - Payment to the clerk for quarter ending January 2016
  - HMRC £100
- 6.1.17 Reports from outside bodies
  - Cumbria Constabulary
  - Cumbria County Council
  - Allerdale Borough Council
- 7.1.17 Planning applications received –

2/20160754 Home Farm, Tallentire, Erection of detached dwelling

**CON1/2016/0045** Proposed Pilpeline, United Utilities, Bridekirk, Part discharge on condition 4 on Pending Planning approval 2/2016/0045 Broughton Cross to Stainburn, Site at Williamsgate.

**2/2017/0063** Land at A595 Willamsgate, Bridekirk, Revision of previously approved water treatment works for new pipeline project.

- 8.1.17 Clerks report To receive an update on activity and correspondence received in the period since the last meeting.
- 9.1.17 To receive update on any Parish Maintenance issues.
  - Request for funding support for milestone marker in parish
- 10.1.17 To receive updates from Bridekirk Parish Flood Group
- 11.1. 17 To receive any update on M Sport.
- 12.1.17 To receive an update on Cumbria Community Foundation
- 13.1.17 To note the date and time of the next meeting. **Thursday 9**<sup>th</sup> **March 2017 7.30pm**

Parish Council Contact - <a href="mailto:bridekirkparish@gmail.com">bridekirkparish@gmail.com</a>
Website contact - <a href="mailto:webmaster@bridekirkparish.org.uk">webmaster@bridekirkparish.org.uk</a>
© Bridekirk Parish Council, Cumbria